 Technical Bulletin FX05 (Advanced) Field Controller
  Issue Date June 9, 2014
© 2014 Johnson Controls, Inc.
 Code No. LIT-12011155
FX05 (Advanced) Field Controller
Introduction ............................................................................................. 3
Installation ............................................................................................... 5
North American Emissions Compliance ............................................................................ 5

44
Specifications and Technical Data
Ordering Codes
Tables 8 through 13 contain ordering information for the FX05
(Advanced), FX05 Accessories, and FX05 Software.
Table 10: FX05 (Advanced) Field Controller Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-FX05P11-002C FX05 Controller with 3 A99 AIs, 1 NTC AI, 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1 AO, no comm. card,
no cable
LP-FX05N11-002C FX05 Controller with 3 A99 AIs, 1 NTC AI, 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1 AO, N2 Open comm.
card, 1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05L11-002C FX05 Controller with 3 A99 AIs, 1 NTC AI, 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1 AO, LON comm. card,
1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05P11-012C FX05 Controller with 4 PT1000 std AIs, 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1 AO, no comm. card, no
cable
LP-FX05N11-012C FX05 Controller with 4 PT1000 std AIs, 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1 AO, N2 Open comm.
card, 1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05L11-012C FX05 Controller with 4 PT1000 std AIs, 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1 AO, LON comm. card, 1
set Molex Cable
LP-FX05P11-022C FX05 Controller with 4 SW select AIs (A99, PT1000 ext., Linear), 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1
AO, no comm. card, no cable
LP-FX05N11-022C FX05 Controller with 4 SW select AIs (A99, PT1000 ext., Linear), 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1
AO, N2 Open comm. card, 1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05L11-022C FX05 Controller with 4 SW select AIs (A99, PT1000 ext., Linear), 5 DIs, 6 relay DOs, 1
AO, LON comm. card, 1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05P12-002C FX05 Controller with 3 A99 AIs, 1 NTC AI, 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3 interlocked relays
DOs, 1 free relay DO, 1 AO, no comm. card, no cable
LP-FX05N12-002C FX05 Controller with 3 A99 AIs, 1 NTC AI, 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3 interlocked relays
DOs, 1 free relay DO, 1 AO, N2 Open comm. card, 1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05L12-002C FX05 Controller with 3 A99 AIs, 1 NTC AI, 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3 interlocked relays
DOs, 1 free relay DO, 1 AO, LON comm. Card, 1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05P12-012C FX05 Controller with 4 PT1000 std AIs, 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3 interlocked relays DOs, 1
free relay DO, 1 AO, no comm. card, no cable
LP-FX05N12-012C FX05 Controller with 4 PT1000 std AIs, 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3 interlocked relays DOs, 1
free relay DO, 1 AO, N2 Open comm. card, 1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05L12-012C FX05 Controller with 4 PT1000 std AIs, 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3 interlocked relays DOs, 1
free relay DO, 1 AO, LON comm. card, 1 set Molex Cable
LP-FX05P12-022C FX05 Controller with 4 SW select AIs (A99, PT1000 ext., Linear), 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3
interlocked relays DOs, 1 free relay DO, 1 AO, no comm. card, no cable
Continued on next page. . .
 FX05 (Advanced) Controller Technical Bulletin
45
Product Code
Number (Cont.)
Description
LP-FX05N12-022C FX05 Controller with 4 SW select AIs (A99, PT1000 ext., Linear), 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3
interlocked relays DOs, 1 free relay DO, 1 AO, N2 Open comm. card, 1 set Molex
Cable
LP-FX05L12-022C FX05 Controller with 4 SW select AIs (A99, PT1000 ext., Linear), 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 3
interlocked relays DOs, 1 free relay DO, 1 AO, LON comm. card, 1 set Molex Cable

LP-FX05L13-022C FX05 Controller with 4 SW select AIs (A99, PT1000 ext., Linear), 5 DIs, 2 triac DOs, 4
free relay DOs, 1 AO, LON comm. card, 1 set Molex Cable
Table 11: Communication Card Ordering Information
Product Code
Number Description
LP-NET051-000C N2 Open communication card
LP-NET05A2-000C LONWORKS communication card
Table 12: Accessories Available in Europe and North America Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-RTC05-000C Real-Time Clock Card
LP-KIT001-010C Input Converter Module 4 - 20 mA to linear for FX05
LP-KIT002-010C Input Converter Module Ratiometric to linear for FX05
LP-KIT004-010C Input Converter Module 0 - 10 V to linear for FX05
LP-KIT005-010C MOLEX cable - multi-color for LP-FX05Pxx
 FX05 (Advanced) Controller Technical Bulletin
46
Table 13: Accessories Only Available in Europe
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-TR23024-10VA Transformer for FX05, 10 VA
LP-KIT006-000C Room Sensor module for FX05 +/- dial, occupancy button, fan speed, service port
LP-KIT006-001C Room Sensor module for FX05 12  - 28°C dial
LP-KIT006-002C Room Sensor module for FX05 12 - 28°C dial, occupancy button, service port
LP-KIT006-003C Room Sensor module for FX05 +/- dial, occupancy button, service port
Table 14: Accessories Only Available in North America
Product Code
Number
Description
LP-KIT006-004C Room Command module for FX05. Includes warm/cool adjustment dial, fan speed
selector, occupancy button, and US mounting kit.
LP-KIT006-005C Room Command module for FX05. Includes warm/cool adjustment dial, occupancy
button, and US mounting kit.
LP-KIT006-006C Room Command module for FX05. Includes setpoint
(-54 - 82°F) adjustment dial, fan speed selector, occupancy button, and US mounting
kit.
LP-KIT006-007C Room Command module for FX05. Includes setpoint
(-54 - 82°F) adjustment dial, occupancy button, and US mounting kit.
Table 15: Software Ordering Information
Product Code
Number